CARLEN CXM  V2.4 / Page
1
Structure and operation
The displacement transducers operate according to the prin-
ciple of run time measurement between two points of a
magnetostrictive waveguide. One point is determined by a
moveable position magnet, whose distance from the null
point corresponds to the section to be measured. The run time

5 Brown +UB (+24 VDC) +UB (+24 VDC)
6 White -UB (0 VDC) -UB (0 VDC)
Order code format
◼ Displacement transducer
CHM M / 1000  S  01
Electrical and
mechanical variants*
Output signals:
1 = 0 - 20 mA
2 = 4 - 20 mA
3 = 0 - 10 VDC
4 = ± 10 VDC
I = Start/stop
Measuring direction
S = Positively ascending on
movement from the flange
towards rod end
N = Descending on movement
from the flange towards rod end
Measuring stroke in mm
Design
CHM (rod):
M = With threaded connection
M 18 x 1.5
S = With threaded connection
16 UNF ¾“
CPM (profile):
1 = Position slider Central ball joint
2 = Position slider Front ball joint
3 = Liftable position magnet
Model: CPM = Profile version
CHM = Rod version
Cable outlet on request.
* The basic versions according to the data sheet bear the number 01.
Deviations are identified with a variant number and are documented
in the factory.
Scope of delivery:
Rod:  Sensor, nut (order position magnet separately)
Profile: Sensor, 1 position magnet, 2 mounting clamps up to
1250 mm + 1 clamp for each additional 500 mm.
Accessories:
◼ Position magnets for CHM
CPR02 Standard position ring ( 33 mm)
CPR03 Liftable position magnet
◼ Position magnets for CPM
CPS01 Position slider, central ball joint
CPS02 Position slider, front ball joint
CPR03 Liftable position magnet
◼ Additional position magnets see datasheet 11469
◼ Mating connector (order separately)
CSTK6GS42 Straight
CSTK6WS43  Angled 90°
◼ Installation material
CMB-MP-01 Mounting clamps for profile version
CNT-MP-01 M5 sliding block for profile version
◼ Programming devices
CPMC-01 Analogue manual programming
device (data sheet 11468)
 / Page 2
1  5
6
2 4
3
CARLEN CXM  V2.4
2
Magnetostrictive Linear Position Sensors CHM / CPM
M5
40
Dimensions in mm
Model: CHM (rod version)
Metal connector
25
WAF 46